UNOFFICIAL COPY Y1830

Oy o400 2

Place: 99‘/(&{/ , Illinois Dated: October _3.2_, 1990

LEASE SUBORDINATION AMENDMENT AGREEMENT

The undersigned, in consideration of TEN ($10,00) DOLLARS and
the modification by General Motors Acceptance Corporation ("GMACY)}
at the sole request of David L. Miller of that certain loan in
original principal amount of TWELVE MILLION ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR
THOUSAND TWENTY-FOUR AND NO/00Q ($12,164,024,00) DOLLARS evidenced
by that certain promissory note dated February 1, 1988 by David L.
Miller< t% GMAC and the modification of that certain loan in
original “‘principal amount of THREE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY
THOUSAND AND NO/100 ($3,780,000.00) DOLLARS evidenced by that
certaln proemissory note dated February 14, 1989 by David L., Miller
to GMAC, such -modifications made pursuant to that certain
memorandum of undarstanding dated even date herewith, and other
good and valuabie consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, hereb! ajyree, warrant, acknowledge and represent as

follows:

1, That that certain Lease Subordination Agreement made
February 1, 198(L '(the "Lease Subordination") by the
undersigned in favor of General Motors Corporation
("GMC") with respect t.0 the real property commonly known
as 915 W. Dundee Road,, Buffalo Grove, Cook County,
Illincis and further described in Exhibit 1 hereto, such
Lease Subordination being recorded February 16, 1988 as
document number 88066889, ir the office of the county
recording officer of Cook Couiity. in the real property
records of that. county, shalil include Dave Miller
Hyundai, Inc. and Dave Miller Isuzv, -Inc, on the Appendix
to Lease Subordination Agreement, in-addition to those
persons, corporations and other entitizs already listed

therein.
GREATBANG TRUST LONPANY ,
That that ggnha M tgage -and, Security Agreurmant, made

by the First National Bank 'ih Chicago Heights, ar Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated October 1, 1985, Trust No.
6040, and that certain Collateral Assignment of
Beneficial Interest made with respect to the above-
described trust, both dated February 1, 1988, have been
acknowledged and amended pursuant to agreements dated
even date herewith, and that the Lease Subordination and
the amendments herein shall continue in full force and
effect with respect to saild Mortgage and Security
Agreement and Collateral Assighment of Beneficial
Interest, as amended.

In all other respects, the terms and conditions 081820021,

Subordination are hereby confirmed,




AL : {\ rj 2 ‘
RTATH !"‘ TRUST £2/PARY
‘\“ r[ (([ VIR
This document is made by First Nation; Bank 1n Chicago
Heights, as Trustee and accepted upon the express understanding
that the First National Bank in Chicago Helghts enters into the
same not personally, but only as Trustee and that no personal
liability is assumed by nor shall be asserted or enforced against
First National Bank in Chicago Heights, because of or on account of
the making or executing of this document or of anything therein
contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived, nor
shall Flrst National Bank in Chicago Heights, be held personally
liable upon or in consequence of any of the covenants of this
document, either expressed or implied.

IN “WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this
Agreement to be signed and sealed as of the day and year first

ahove writtzn.

GREATBANG TRUST ("}','PM"

(\ DN Ty e

LESSOR: First ra*ional Bank in Chicago Heights, Trustee, Trust
Agreement -dated October 1, 1985, Trust No. 6040

By . /277{: g jd/&d’/w @JA&MA)

Land Trustee (Attest) Acting Secretary

LESSEE: BUFFALO GROVE NISSAN, IJC.

By: {O@.//ma

Its: S S

BENEFICIARY UNDER TRUST: FRU‘TW\W TRIST COMPINY
AR TR T

First National Bank in Chlcaqo Heights, Trustep,
Trust Agreement dated May 19, 1978, Trust No., 4292

' . - /’ /j
By:m . A/A&W&L

Land Trustee (Attest) Acting Secretary

HOLDER OF POWER CF DIRECTION UNDER TRUST:

L

David L. Miller




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

ACKNOWLEDGED:

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




R ;_“___________________t::____-.......-......llllIIlIllllll.l...ll..llllllll
| UNOFFICIAL COPY,

STATE OF [LLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, Konda Strasser » @ Notary Public in and for d
county and state, do hereby certify that BRia0 e Yibsgns A kEyRk 9&%5&5 gn
personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s)
are subscribed to the foregoing 1nstrumenﬁ appeared before
me this day in person, and acknowledged that signed and
delivered the said instrument asg : free and voluntary act,
for the i'ses and purposes therein set farth,

Given under my hand and official seal, this _ oy day of
December 71990 . My commission explres. '

A il et

Notary Public

RONDA qTRA 3"“
Notey P
Is'yf

’
e

‘ offICIAL €3AL !

<
s
>
gé
Ef




UNOFFICIAL COPY, |

EXHIBIT 1 TO LEASE SUBCRDINATION AMENDMENT AGREEMENT

BY FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN CHICAGO HEIGHTS TO GMC

RPARCEL 1: LOT 2 IN THE RESUBDIVISION RECORDED JANUARY 31, 1980 RS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 253244703 LFEING A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN GRAND-SRAULDING DODGE
SURDIVISION, RECURODED DECEMBER 17, 1976 AS DOCUMENT ND, 23752@75, BEING A
SUBDIVISION QF PARYT J5 THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE
11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCHK COUNTY, ILLINDIS,

. DEPT~01 RECORDING

$16,25

» T43555 TRAN 3612 01/25/91 16210100
. $IN2IE #—-21-040021
. COOK COUNTY RECORDER

P.I.N.: 03-08-101-021

Street Address: 915 W. Dundee Road
Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

Prepared and mailed to:

William A. O'Connor, Esq.
Tenenbaum & Senderowitz
19 South LaSalle Btreet
15th Floor

Chicago, IL 60603




UNOFFICIAL COPY




