S N
‘ UNOFFICIAL.GQRY ., &
Iw 3] e 4 E} t\l
gﬂ¢
place: Joliet, Illinois pated: March 6, 1992 aﬁrﬁ
o
SN
S
’ MORTGAGE AMENDMENT AGREEMENT oo |
N 42242861 e
THIS AGREEMENT is made by the Mortgagor, Greatbanc Trust ﬁ%%(}%
Company, as successor trustee to First National Bank in Chicago he b
Heights, Trustee, Trust Agreement dated October 1, 1985, Trust No. Er?ﬂg§
6040 (the "Trust®), in favor of the Mortgagee, General Motors &%ﬁ@c:
Corporation ("GM"), and PR
voereas, General Motors Acceptance Corporation (YGMAC") is the * ° ' ~°
holder oi a promissory note dated February 1, 1988, in the original
principal sum of TWELVE MILLION ONE HUNDRED SIXTY=-FOUR THOUSAND
TWENTY FOUL _AND NO/100 ($12,164,024,00) DOLLARS, given by David L.
Miller, as haidar of the power of direction to the sole beneficiary
of the Trust and secured, in part, by a Mortgage and Security
Agreement on rexi property commonly Known as 915 W, Dundee Road,
Buffalo Grove, Cook.-County, 1Illinois (the "Mortgage"), such
property being further described in Exhibit 1 hereto, which
Mortgage was made on (Fearuary 1, 1988 and recorded as document
number 88066888 on Februany 16, 1988, in the office of the county
recording officer of Cook County, in the mortgage records of that
county, and was amended oiOctober 31, 1990 and recorded as
document number 91040019 on Japuary 25, 1991, in the office of the
county recording officer of Cool.{‘ounty, in the mortgage records of
that county, and
Whereas, GMAC is the holder of a promissory note dated
February 14, 1989, in the original prircipal sum of THREE MILLION
SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND AND N2/100 ($3,798,000.00) W
DOLLARS, given by David L. Miller, and secursd, inter alia, by the )
Mortgage, and {f
ko
Whereas, CMAC, as of October 31, 1990, at the-sole request of i
David L. Miller, modified certain terms of those certain promissory EE

notes dated February 1, 1988 and February 14, 1989 pursiant to that
certain memorandum of understanding dated October 31,7 1390, with
the express understanding that such promissory notez shall
continue, as modified, in full force and effect, and

Wnereas, GM has extended to various affiliates of David L.
Miller certain motor vehicle floorplan financing, and

Whereas, GMAC, as of even date herewith, at the sole reguest
of David L. Miller, has agreed to further modify certain terms of
those certain promissory notes dated February 1, 1388 and February
14, 1989 and to evidence same by cancelling such notes and issuing
in their place two (2) substitute promissory notes dated even date
herewith in the principal amounts of NINE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED
FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND SEVEN AND 52/100 ($9,859,007.52} DOLLARS and
THREE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTEEN AND
05/100 (53,404,916.05) DOLLARS, respectively, (collectively, the

2G50




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

(} ron ‘,.3

] - I

"Substitute Notes"), in which the interest rates shall be payable
at rate of ONE AND ONE QUARTER (1.25%) PERCENT above the prime rate
of interest per annum with maturity dates of November 1, 1995, with
the express understanding that the Substitute Notes shall be
secured by all security heretofore given GM, including but not
limited to, the Mortgage, as may be amended from time to time, and
that the debt evidenced by the promissory notes dated February 1,
1988 and February 14, 1989, and any modificaticons thereto, shall be
continued, as modified, in full force and effect, in its new form
evidenced by the Substitute Notes, and

Whereas, Mortgagor and Mortgagee wish to amend the Mortgage so
that tne "Indebtedness," as defined in the Mortgage expressly
includes; but is not limited to, the Substitute Notes, and

Now tiiecefore, in consideration of the mutual promises and
agreements get. forth herein, and for other good and valuable
consideration,” tne Mortgagor and Mortgagee agree as follows:

1. That any/ahd all security heretofore given GM, including
but not lLimited to tne Mortgage, as may be amended from time to
time, shall continue in full force and effect as security for such
debt in its new form, &#s- evidenced by the Substitute Notes, and

2. That the Substitute Notes effect merely a change in form
or change in evidence of the~debt evidenced by those certain

promissory notes dated February 1, 1988 and February 14, 1989, and
that their issuance is not intenred to release the Mortgage or

other security heretofore given GM ©r to discharge the lien thereof
or to in any way affect the first priurity position of GM, and

3. That the Indebtedness secur&d by-the Mortgage is hereby
amended to include the Substitute Notes, ‘and

4, That notwithstanding anything to tne contrary in the
Mortgage or any amendment thereto, the maximum amount of the
Tndebtedness shall not exceed THIRTY (30) times the principal
amount of the Substitute Notes, and

5. Phat any other documents, agreements, obllaztions or
contracts of any and every kind that refer to the Mortgeage in any
way shall incorporate the amendments made herein, and

6. That in all other respects, the terms and conditions of
the Mortgage are hereby confirmed and ratified.

This document is made by Greatbanc Trust Company, as successor
trustee to First National Bank in Chicago Heights, as Trustee and
accepted upon the express understanding that the CGreatbanc Trust
Company, as successor trustee to First National Bank in Chicago
Heights enters into the same not personally, but only as Trustee
and that no personal liability is assumed by nor shall be asserted

2




UNOFFICIAL COPY

a1 2428¢61

or enforced against Greatbanc Trust Company, as successor trustee
to First National Bank in Chicago Heights, because of or on account
of the making or executing of this document or of anything therein
contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived, nor
shall Greatbanc Trust Company, as Ssuccessor trustee to Flrst
National Bank in Chicago Helghts, be held perscnally lilable upon or
in consequence of any of the covenants of this document, either

expressed or implied.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Mortgagor and Mortgagee hereto have
caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by their proper
corporate. officers as of the day and year first above written.

MORTGAGOR! Creatbanc Trust Company, as successor trustee to
Pirst National Bank in Chicago Helghts, Trustee,
I'ruat Agreement dated October 1, 1985, Trust No.
0040

)

ay(l’/m/‘:ﬂ.a NHQMALTT Mo N oo adoms

Land REQELEEN Trust OFfice (Attest)!\ésistam Trust Officer

MORTGAGEE:

General Motors Corporation

By: ‘czi:gia££;f7ﬁ~ﬁ

Its: Asst, Secy,




UNOFFICIAL CORY, |

STATE OF Ilinois

COUNTY OF Cook

.
I, the undersigued , a Nota ‘ blic i n .
county and state, do hereby certlfy that gy ¥m‘l“ iﬂ”m‘vt' ﬁ"?,““f?ﬁ”rﬁﬁ}hf]

personally known to me to be the same pcrson( ) whose name(s)

are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before
me this day in person, and acknowledged that _they signed and
delivered the said instrument as _ yheir  free and voluntary act,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given/uader my hand and officlal seal, this 16th day of
Mareh 719 93 . My commission expires: PR .

|
,‘) ) ’ L /
/_/ /{(1’( ¢ .)/ C/i Z f\J
Motary Public
Lt ¥

, OFFICIAL SEAL

MARGO PERKINS
Notary Publie, Stata of illinply

y Cominlssion Explres 3/20/93
PSP N D

b e e e e ]




UNOFFICIAL,COPY |

EXHIBIT 1 TO MORTGAGE AMENDMENT AGREEMENT
BY GREATBANC TRUSBT COMPANY TO GM

PARCEL 1: LOT & IN THE RESUEDIVISION RECORDED JANUARY 31, 1986 AS DOCQTENT
NUMBER 252344702 LEING A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN GRAND-SPAULDING DODGL

SUEDIVISION, RECURIED DECEMBER 17, 1376 AS DOCUMENT ND. 23752@73, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF RARI

JOF THE WEST 1/& OF SECTION &, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE
L1, EAST OF THE THIRD/PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS.

PnIle: 03-08-101_021

Street Address: 915 W. Dundee Road
Ruffalo Grove, IL 60089 &)

Prepared by and to be mailed to: )
ot

william A. O'Connor, Esq.
Greenberger Krauss & Tenenbaum
180 South LaBalle Street

27th Floor

Chicago, IL 60601




